MAR 20, 2019 03:19 PM

17BP.13.R.138, 17BP.13.R.2, 17BP.13.R.22, 17BP.13.R.27

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
STRUCTURE REPLACEMENTS
VARIOUS

BUNCOMBE

2:00 PM 1/ 4 001
MAR 20 2019 DM00275
0.000 MI

MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS

AND SUBSIDIARIES

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

MOORESVILLE, NC

0001 0000100000-N 800
0002 0000400000-N 801
0003 0196000000-E 270
0004 0199000000-E SP

0005 0248000000-N SP

0006 0248000000-N SP

0007 0248000000-N SP

0008 0248000000-N SP

0009 0318000000-E 300
0010 0320000000-E 300
0011 0343000000-E 310
0012 0344000000-E 310
0013 0576000000-E 310
0014 0995000000-E 340
0015 1220000000-E 545
0016  1330000000-E 607
0017 1491000000-E 610
0018 1519000000-E 610
0019 1575000000-E 620
0020 2000000000-N 806
0021 2253000000-E 840
0022 3030000000-E 862
0023 3045000000-E 862
0024 3150000000-N 862
0025 3195000000-N 862
0026 3288000000-N SP

0027 3345000000-E 864
0028 3380000000-E 862
0029 3389150000-N SP

0030 3563000000-E SP

0031 3572000000-E 867
0032 3574000000-E 867
0033 3635000000-E 876

0034 3649000000-E 876

ROADWAY ITEMS

MOBILIZATION
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

TEMPORARY SHORING

GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS)
GRADING, BRIDGE 143
GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS)
GRADING, BRIDGE 26
GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS)
GRADING, BRIDGE 37
GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS)
GRADING, BRIDGE 379

FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE
18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

w1 CS PIPE GULY **++"
(12", 0.064")
PIPE REMOVAL

INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
INCIDENTAL MILLING

ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
ASP CONC SURF CRS $§9.5B
ASP FOR PLANT MIX
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS
PIPE COLLARS

STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
SBGR SHOP CURVED

ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS
GR END TYPE AT-1

GR END TYPE TL-2

REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL
TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL

TEMP GDRL END UNITS *****
(TL-2)

TEMP **" WW FENCE W/POSTS
47

CHAIN LINK FENCE RESET

GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF)
RESET 48" 3-RAIL PLASTIC FENCE

RIP RAP, CLASS I
RIP RAP, CLASS B

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
100
880
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

30
60
88
48
12

84
85
31
581
445
57

0.35
750
175

25

1
150
550

223

65
230

300
70

SY
SF

TON
SY
LF
LF
LF

LF
TON
SY
TON
TON
TON
EA
cYy
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA

LF

LF
LF

TON
TON

6.00
69.00

52.00
10.00
33.71
44.40
100.53

21.00
69.80
32.00
140.00
270.00
650.00
115.00
4577.00
32.00
20.00
11.00
750.00
3200.00
15.00
20.00
3000.00

8.50

20.00
15.00

62.60
91.00

322173.81
25400.00
600.00
60720.00
36000.00

96000.00

40000.00

45000.00

1560.00

600.00
2966.48
2131.20
1206.36

1764.00
5933.00
9952.00
81340.00
120150.00
37050.00
1035.00
1601.95
24000.00
3500.00
275.00
5250.00
35200.00
2250.00
11000.00
24000.00

1895.50

1300.00
3450.00

18780.00
6370.00

155000.05

35000.00

5.00 500.00
335.00 294800.00
25000.00

215000.00

38000.00

45000.00

84.00 2520.00
4.75 285.00
57.00 5016.00
59.00 2832.00
59.00 708.00
35.00 2940.00
46.00 3910.00
38.00 11818.00
187.00 108647.00
187.00 83215.00
677.94 38642.58
350.00 3150.00
1707.37 597.58
32.00 24000.00
20.00 3500.00
11.00 275.00
750.00 5250.00
3200.00 35200.00
15.00 2250.00
20.00 11000.00
3000.00 24000.00
8.50 1895.50
20.00 1300.00
15.00 3450.00
58.41 17523.00
57.83 4048.10

185040.00

22000.00

2.25 225.00
100.00 88000.00
75000.00

350000.00

100000.00

100000.00

60.00 1800.00
2.25 135.00
50.00 4400.00
60.00 2880.00
77.00 924.00
20.00 1680.00
50.00 4250.00
29.00 9019.00
150.00 87150.00
150.00 66750.00
545.00 31065.00
350.00 3150.00
1535.00 537.25
32.00 24000.00
20.00 3500.00
11.00 275.00
750.00 5250.00
3200.00 35200.00
15.00 2250.00
20.00 11000.00
3000.00 24000.00
8.50 1895.50
20.00 1300.00
15.00 3450.00
65.00 19500.00
55.00 3850.00
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TIP NO 0.000 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
STRUCTURE REPLACEMENTS

VARIOUS
MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
AND SUBSIDIARIES
CHARLOTTE, NC MOORESVILLE, NC

0035 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 1,302 SY 3.50 4557.00 5.18 6744.36 2.25 2929.50
0036 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 704 SF 9.70 6828.80 10.00 7040.00 10.00 7040.00
0037 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 432 SF 9.40 4060.80 9.75 4212.00 9.75 4212.00
0038 4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 128 SF 8.88 1136.64 10.00 1280.00 10.00 1280.00
0039  4424500000-N SP  TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS 3 EA 22500.00 67500.00 15000.00 45000.00 15000.00 45000.00
0040 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 108 EA 39.90 4309.20 41.00 4428.00 41.00 4428.00
0041 4435000000-N 1135 CONES 99 EA 17.80 1762.20 16.00 1584.00 16.00 1584.00
0042 4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE IlI) 176 LF 27.80 4892.80 25.00 4400.00 25.00 4400.00
0043 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 46 DAY 1090.00 50140.00 500.00 23000.00 175.00 8050.00
0044 4465000000-N 1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS 2 EA 7173.94 14347.88 5250.00 10500.00 5250.00 10500.00
0045 4480000000-N 1165 TMA 2 EA 29585.92 59171.84 40000.00 80000.00 10500.00 21000.00
0046 4485000000-E 1170 PORT CONC BARRIER 195 LF 27.00 5265.00 50.00 9750.00 50.00 9750.00
0047 4490000000-E 1170 PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD) 78 LF 35.00 2730.00 50.00 3900.00 50.00 3900.00
0048 4500000000-E 1170 REM & RES PORT CONC BARRIER 169 LF 65.00 10985.00 20.00 3380.00 20.00 3380.00
0049 4516000000-N 1180 SKINNY DRUM 99 EA 31.50 3118.50 27.00 2673.00 27.00 2673.00
0050 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 14,304 LF 0.65 9297.60 0.50 7152.00 1.00 14304.00
0051 4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 100 LF 6.50 650.00 4.00 400.00 2.75 275.00
0052 4850000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE 200 LF 1.75 350.00 4.00 800.00 5.00 1000.00
0053 4870000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE 60 LF 5.50 330.00 10.00 600.00 35.00 2100.00
0054 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 2,820 LF 5.28 14889.60 3.00 8460.00 3.00 8460.00
0055 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 320 TON 56.45 18064.00 62.09 19868.80 55.00 17600.00
0056 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 390 TON 56.88 22183.20 62.53 24386.70 55.00 21450.00
0057 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 300 TON 64.15 19245.00 60.51 18153.00 46.75 14025.00
0058 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 800 LF 27.19 21752.00 39.05 31240.00 15.00 12000.00
0059 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 800 LF 7.30 5840.00 3.00 2400.00 3.00 2400.00
0060 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 210 CY 49.00 10290.00 30.09 6318.90 15.00 3150.00
0061 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 8,690 SY 1.65 14338.50 1.65 14338.50 1.65 14338.50
0062 6037000000-E SP COIR FIBER MAT 988 SY 3.75 3705.00 3.75 3705.00 3.75 3705.00
0063 6038000000-E SP  PERM SOIL REINF MAT 150 SY 4.00 600.00 4.00 600.00 4.00 600.00
0064 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 355 LF 7.30 2591.50 4.00 1420.00 6.00 2130.00
0065 6045000000-E SP Z;J)EMPORARY PIPE 100 LF 281.00 28100.00 121.59 12159.00 165.00 16500.00
0066 6069000000-E 1638 STILLING BASINS 202 CY 23.00 4646.00 32.50 6565.00 20.00 4040.00
0067 6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS 5 EA 1918.00 9590.00 704.13 3520.65 475.00 2375.00
0068 6071012000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 425 LF 18.12 7701.00 12.00 5100.00 10.00 4250.00
0069 6071020000-E SP  POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 55 LB 20.59 1132.45 15.00 825.00 10.00 550.00
0070 6071030000-E 1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 90 LF 9.27 834.30 15.00 1350.00 10.00 900.00
0071 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 4.7 ACR 1800.00 8460.00 1800.00 8460.00 1800.00 8460.00

0072 6111000000-E SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE 198 LF 171.00 33858.00 101.58 20112.84 35.00 6930.00
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MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
AND SUBSIDIARIES
CHARLOTTE, NC MOORESVILLE, NC
0073 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 48 EA 750.00 36000.00 400.00 19200.00 50.00 2400.00
0074 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 5 EA 1200.00 6000.00 650.00 3250.00 2474.20 12371.00
0075 6123000000-E 1670 REFORESTATION 0.1 ACR 41250.00 4125.00 3500.00 350.00 3500.00 350.00
0076 8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR *#wtrss Lump Sum 19800.00 16623.62 175000.00
(12+10.00)
0077 8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR **srnes Lump Sum 9300.00 20096.41 150000.00
(12+58.00)
0078 8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR *#rswrss Lump Sum 23900.00 31372.75 50000.00
(12+71.80)
0079 8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR **rwisres Lump Sum 15700.00 29544 .97 150000.00
(12+85.50)
0080 8065000000-N SP ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT Lump Sum 1300.00 2150.00 1500.00
0081 8121000000-N 412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** Lump Sum 29000.00 13526.66 100000.00
(12+10.00)
0082 8121000000-N 412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** Lump Sum 67500.00 17584.66 100000.00
(12+71.80)
0083  8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ ™+ Lump Sum 27000.00 27053.33 50000.00
(12+58.00)
0084 8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ *** e Lump Sum 24000.00 10821.33 50000.00
(12+85.50)
0085 8133000000-E 414 FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV 70 TON 190.00 13300.00 75.06 5254.20 43.50 3045.00
0086 8140000000-E 416 CHANNEL EXCAVATION 105 CY 33.00 3465.00 24.76 2599.80 18.50 1942.50
0087 8175000000-E 420 CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE) 94 CY 1300.00 12220.00 1564.59 14707.15 1200.00 11280.00
0088 8196000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV) 169.1 CY 1430.00 241813.00 1276.37 215834.17 800.00 135280.00
0089 8245000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT) 5,609 LB 3.00 16827.00 1.34 7516.06 1.50 8413.50
0090 8384000000-E 450 HP14X73 PILES 160 LF 430.00 68800.00 184.11 29457.60 44.00 7040.00
0091 8391000000-N 450 STEEL PILE POINTS 16 EA 187.00 2992.00 239.50 3832.00 300.00 4800.00
0092 8608000000-E 876 RIP RAP Il (2-0") 364 TON 66.35 24151.40 58.21 21188.44 56.00 20384.00
0093 8622000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 211 SY 3.47 732.17 5.18 1092.98 2.25 474.75
0094 8804000000-N SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 237900.00 252600.00 220000.00
ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT AT STATION 12+58.00
0095 8804000000-N SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 217500.00 292178.93 225000.00
ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT AT STATION 12+85.50
0096 8804000000-N SP  GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 150500.00 264009.59 510450.00
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE THREE-SIDED
CULVERT AT STATION 12+10.00
0097 8804000000-N SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 195800.00 332509.77 150000.00
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE THREE-SIDED
CULVERT AT STATION 12+71.80
CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2959333.68 TOTAL 3246453.98 TOTAL 3700875.50
ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2959333.68 SUB-TOTAL 3246453.98 SUB-TOTAL 3700875.50
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BIDDERS IN ORDER

MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS AND SUBSIDIARIES
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

CONTRACT TOTAL

2959333.68
3246453.98
3700875.50



